

07.04.2018

Present: Ms. Rajput Simmy, counsel for the petitioner.  
R-1 in person.  
None for R-2.  
IO SI Laxman Kumar is also absent.  
Neither the IO SI Laxman Kumar has furnished information regarding registered owner of offending vehicle in terms of order dated 30.01.2018 nor he is present today.  
Accordingly, issue B/ warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against IO SI Laxman Kumar for the next date of hearing.  
In view of the above, put up for F.P alongwith connected cases on 07.07.2018, as requested.  
Issue notice to the SHO, PS Janak Puri and ACP Rajouri Garden also for the next date of hearing.

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
07.04.2018

At this stage, Insp. Kashmir Lal, Addl. SHO, PS : Janak Puri has appeared and he has been informed about the above order and next date of hearing.  
In view of the above, put up for purpose fixed on 07.07.2018, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
07.04.2018