

06.10.2018

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. R.K. Singh, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Mohesh Sharma, counsel for R-1 with R-1 in person.

R-2 Mohan Lal in person.

IO SI Deepak is also present.

Ld. counsel for R-1 submits that he has already filed reply on behalf of R-1.

R-2 Mohan Lal submits that he will file reply within four weeks and will also supply copy thereof to the Ld counsel for the petitioner.

In view of the above and in the interest of justice, put up for framing of issues alongwith connected cases on 24.11.2018, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
06.10.2018