

24.05.2019

Present: Sh. R.K. Singh, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Mohit Yadav, proxy counsel for Sh. Mahesh Sharma, counsel for R-1.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, counsel for R-2.

In the interest of justice, put up for purpose fixed alongwith leading/main case on 02.11.2019, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
24.05.2019