

**MACT no. 526/17**

**Prashant Vs. Shubham Kannoja**

**09.07.2020**

In terms of the directions given vide **Order no. 22/DHC/2020** dated **29.06.2020** issued by the **Hon'ble High Court of Delhi** and **Standard Operating Procedure bearing no. 8988-9046/DJ/NK/DWK/2020/LKD** dated **15.06.2020** issued by **Ld. District & Sessions Judge (SW), Dwarka Courts, Delhi**, only matters deemed urgent are being taken up. As of now, only matters fixed for framing of issues, final arguments and orders are being taken up through video conferencing.

Hence, re-notify for purpose fixed on **05.11.2020**.

**(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)**

**PO, MACT, Dwarka Courts,**

**New Delhi /09.07.2020**