

12.02.2024

Present: Advocate Shri R.K. Singh and Ms. Rajput Simmi
for injured.
Subham Kannoja R1/ (driver).

Heard. File perused.

Detailed Accident Report (DAR) has been filed
without arraigning - owner and insurance company as RC of
Maruti Suzuki bearing No. DL-6CK-1334 was not produced by
the driver.

Put up on **27.04.2024** along with MACT No. 544/17
titled Shankar Vs. Shubham Kanojia.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/12.02.2024