

06.05.2025

At 11:09 am

Present: Advocate Sh. R.K. Singh for injured.
Advocate Sh. Devraj Singh, proxy for Advocate Sh. Ranjeet Kumar has joined through VC whereas R1/Subham Kannoja is physically present in Court.
None for R2.

Yet another date is sought for leading evidence on the ground of personal difficulty of the main counsel of R1/Shubham Kanoja.

PE was closed on 26.09.2024 but evidence of respondent (driver) has not been led on four consecutive dates of hearing.

Respondent(s) are therefore not entitled to further indulgence.

RE is closed.

Put up on 22.07.2025 for recording statement of injured regarding financial status, needs and liabilities.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.05.2025