

MACT 547/17
B.L. KHERA Vs. SHUBHAM KANNOJIA
MACT 526/17
PARSHANT Vs. SHUBHAM KANOJIA
MACT 544/17
SHANKAR Vs. SHUBHAM KANOJIA
MACT 545/17
MANJEET Vs. SHUBHAM KANOJIA

11.11.2025

Present: Sh. R.K. Singh , Ld. Counsel for claimant,
R1 with Ms. Ramya Rai, Ld. Proxy counsel.
None for R2.

Ld. proxy counsel for R1 submits that they have filed an application under Section 151 CPC for recalling of earlier order but today she is unable to argue as main counsel is not available due to medical problem of his wife.

List for arguments on 20.11.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/11.11.2025