

49 MACT 526/17
PARSHANT Vs. SHUBHAM KANOJIA

25.05.2026

Present: None for claimant.
R1 is present in court.
Sh Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 through VC.

Case is at the stage of final arguments, however, Ld.
Counsel for claimant is not available today.

Put up for purpose fixed on **30.07.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.05.2026

At 11:55 am

At this stage, Sh. R.K. Singh, Ld counsel for claimant has
appeared. He has been apprised about order and next date of
hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.05.2026